<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

DEC 1 8 2012 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate NMOCD ARTESTA; of the Rule 116 on back Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NJMW	12355	536374	/			OPERA'	ГOR	Ì	■ Initia	al Report	F	inal Report
Name of Co	mpany	Oxy Permia	16696		Contact CJ Summers							
		tanolind Rd,	NM		Telephone No. (575) 397-8216							
Facility Nan	ne Pure	Gold B Fede	·		Facility Type Gathering							
Surface Ow	ner BLN	М	Mineral O	wner	Lease No. NM-38463							
				TIO	N OF RELEASE			API: 30-015-306051				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County		
Р	20	238	31E	1260'		South	250	East		Eddy		
Latitude <u>N 32.28597°</u> Longitude <u>W 103.7916°</u>												
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Relea				Volume of Release 20 bbls Volume Recovered 0 bbls								
Source of Rel			around		Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 12/7/2012 @ 8:00 am							
Was Immedia	ite Notice C		If YES, To Whom?									
Yes No Not Required Mike Bratcher- OCD; James Amos- BLM												
By Whom?					Date and Hour 12/7/2012 @ 2:10 pm							
Was a Watero	ourse Reac	hed?	If YES, Vo	olume Impacting t	he Water	course.						
			Yes 🗵									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully,*												
							•					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
A 2" Y Strainer with 1/4" hole around caused 20 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. The source of the leak was repaired.												
Describe Are	Affected :	and Cleanup i	Action Tal	en.*		——————————————————————————————————————	,					
The area affer	ted is anno	ovimately 20f	0° x 20° 1	Remediation will b	se nerfo	rmed in acco	edance with an OC	T) and R	I M. anne	wad remodia	tion plac	
		-			-				• • •			İ
I hereby certi	ly that the i	nformation gi	iven above	is true and compl	ete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand	that purs	suant to NMC	OCD rule	s and
regulations at public health	r operators or the envir	are required to conment. The	o report ar caccentana	id/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo	nease n	otilications a • NMOCD m	nd perform correct orked as "Final Ri	tive actio enort" do	ns for rek es not reli	eases which t leve the oper:	nay enda nor of lic	inger ability
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	adequately	investigate and re	emediate	e contaminati	on that pose a thre	cat to gro	und water	, surface wat	er, huma	in health
or the environ federal, state,				tance of a C-141 i	report di	oes not reliev	e the operator of i	responsib	ility for co	ompliance wi	th any o	ther
regeral, state,	or rocar ray	· s and/or regu		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
C	<u></u>		2.2 20. 22									
Signature:										ر بر	I.	<i>i</i>
Printed Name	: Chance	y Summers			•	•	District Superviso		Signe	d By	14 R)KARTULER
Title: HES	Specialist					Approval Da	EC 20 201	2 E	cpiration	Date:		
E-mail Addre	ss: Chan	cey.Summers	@oxy.con	1		Conditions of						
1	2-18-	***************************************	······································				t i			Attached		
Date: / 2 Attach Addit				ne: (575) 397-821			tion per OCD			700	1/1/	
			,		Gu	idelines. S	UBMIT REME	DIATIO	N	LNY-	-1760	27

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 10:12 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov

Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141 for Pure Gold B Fed #20

Attachments: Initial C-141, signed and sent 12-18-12.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a spill occurring on 12/7/2012 at the Pure Gold B Fed #20 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

From:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Sent:

Wednesday, December 19, 2012 12:41 PM

To:

'Kathy Purvis'; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov

Cc:

C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject:

RE: Initial C-141 for Pure Gold B Fed #20

C141 received

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X108

C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720

From: Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 10:12 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; <u>jamos@blm.gov</u>; <u>jvancure@blm.gov</u>

Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; <a href="mailto:jgilkey

Subject: Initial C-141 for Pure Gold B Fed #20

Attached is the initial C-141 for a spill occurring on 12/7/2012 at the Pure Gold B Fed #20 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis
BBC International, Inc.
1324 W. Marland
Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

From:

Amos, James < jamos@blm.gov>

Sent:

Tuesday, December 18, 2012 10:59 AM

To:

Kathy Purvis

Cc:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov; C J Summers;

cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject:

Re: Initial C-141 for Pure Gold B Fed #20

Kathy, We have received your notice. Was this contained on the pad or did it get off the location? thanks

On Tue, Dec 18, 2012 at 10:12 AM, Kathy Purvis < kathy@bbcinternational.com > wrote:

Attached is the initial C-141 for a spill occurring on 12/7/2012 at the Pure Gold B Fed #20 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc.

1324 W. Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

From: Chancey_Summers@oxy.com

Sent: Friday, December 07, 2012 2:10 PM

To: jamos@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; kathy@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com

Subject: PURE GOLD B FEDERAL 020

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian Primary had a produced water/oil leak on the PURE GOLD B FEDERAL 020 on Friday December 7, 2012. Oxy released 20 bbls of water due to a 2 INCH Y STRAINER WITH 1/4 INCH HOLE AROUND. The battery is located in SEC 20 T23S R31E of Eddy County. Oxy will do some initial remediation, a C-141 to follow. BBC International will delineate at a later date. Driving directions: INTERSECTION OF HWY 128 AND PURE GOLD ROAD TURN SOUTH TAKE 2ND LEASE TO RIGHT, DEADEND ON LOCATION. If you have any questions let me know.

Thank You
C.J. Summers
HES Advisor
Cell # 575-631-9436
Office # 575-397-8216
Chancey Summers@oxy.com

"When the blind lead the blind, get out of the way!"